
CA 6-Afr July Analysis
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GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa  Leader: HAMED O B LAWAL

July 2018 to July 2018 (1 months) Results

CA 6-Afr

July (Only Results)

Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17
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Net Growth
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CA 6-Afr

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2015-2016

1st Qtr

2016-2017

1st Qtr

2017-2018

1st Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

100

75

167

42

3

74

80

200

-35

13

520

620

1149

180

CA 6-Afr

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

3

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

1

20

0

0

20

0

0

0

0

0

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

169

62

94

139

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

6

7

28

-8

0

4

33

65

-14

0

6

8

36

-20

0

0

0

0

0

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

18

-18

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

6

4

2

0

0

0

5

-5

0

0

1

10

-9

0

0

0

0

0

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

7

7

1

0

0

3

5

-2

0

0

8

7

1

0

0

0

0

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

4

22

-16

0

0

2

4

-2

0

0

6

4

3

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
8
27
62
-19

0
4
38
79
-23

1
26
23
57
-5

5
169
62
112
121

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

404

Nigeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

53

40

174

-29

Total

Bassey Edem

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
53
40
174
-29

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

410

Namibia

Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

12

58

-42

Total

Rashmi Kooverjee

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
0
12
58
-42

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

0

2

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

4

7

30

-6

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

4

28

-23

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

11

3

8

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

5

13

-7

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

6

-5

Total

Ahmed Mostafa

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
4
30
80
-31

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

49

3

45

7

413

Zambia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

6

10

-4

411

Ethiopia

Kenya Africa

Seychelles

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

3

38

33

9

Total

Sayed Rizwan Qadri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
52
47
88
12

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr




