MD ANALYSIS

CA 6-Afr July Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa Leader: HAMED O B LAWAL

July 2018 to July 2018 (1 months) Results

CA 6-Afr	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
New Clubs	0	0	1	8
Charter Members	8	4	26	278
New Members	27	38	23	191
Drops	62	79	57	512
Net Growth	-19	-23	-5	31

July (Only Results)

CA 6-Afr	Jul-15	Jul-16	Jul-17
New Clubs	0	1	8
Charter Members	4	26	278
New Members	38	23	191
Drops	79	57	512
Net Growth	-23	-5	31

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 6-Afr	2015-2016 1st Qtr	2016-2017 1st Qtr	2017-2018 1st Qtr
New Clubs	4	3	13
Charter Members	100	74	520
New Members	75	80	620
Drops	167	200	1149
Net Growth	42	-35	180

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
NA		New Clubs	0	0	1	
		Charter Members	0	0	20	
	Undistricted	New Members	3	0	0	
		Drops	1	0	0	
		Net Growth	2	0	20	
403		New Clubs	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	16
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	6
		Drops	0	0	0	9
		Net Growth	0	0	0	13
351		New Clubs	0	0	0	
331			6		-	
	Various	Charter Members New Members	7	4 33	6 8	
	Various				-	
		Drops	28	65	36	
		Net Growth	-8	-14	-20	
409		New Clubs	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	
		Drops	0	0	0	
		Net Growth	0	0	0	_'
114		New Clubs	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	
	Tunisia	New Members	6	0	1	
		Drops	4	5	10	
		Net Growth	2	-5	-9	
415		New Clubs	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	1	0	0	
	Algeria	New Members	7	3	8	
	-	Drops	7	5	7	
		Net Growth	1	-2	1	
116		New Clubs	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	1	0	0	
	Morocco	New Members	4	2	6	
		Drops	22	4	4	
		Net Growth	-16	-2	3	
otal		New Clubs	0	0	1	
olai		Charter Members	8	4	26	10
	larbart Bations	New Members	27	38	23	(
N	lorbert Bationo	Drops	62	79	57	1.
		Net Growth	-19	-23	-5	12

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
404		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	53
	Nigeria	New Members	40
		Drops	174
		Net Growth	-29
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	53
	Bassey Edem	New Members	40
	,	Drops	174
		Net Growth	-29

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
410		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Namibia	New Members	12
	Rep Of South Africa	Drops	58
	Swaziland	Net Growth	-42
Total		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
Rashmi Kooverjee		New Members	12
		Drops	58
		Net Growth	-42

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
NA		New Clubs	0
	I lin diatriata d	Charter Members	0
	Undistricted	New Members	2
		Drops Net Growth	0 2
351		New Clubs	0
	., .	Charter Members	4
	Various	New Members	7
		Drops	30
		Net Growth	-6
352		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Members	4
		Drops	28 -23
		Net Growth	-23
414		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Tunisia	New Members	11
		Drops	3 8
		Net Growth	0
415		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Algeria	New Members	5
		Drops Net Growth	13
		Net Growth	-1
416		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Morocco	New Members	1
		Drops Net Growth	6 -5
		Net Growth	-5
Total		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	4
	Ahmed Mostafa	New Members Drops	30 80
		Net Growth	-31
		HEL GLOWIII	-31

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
412		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	49
	Botswana	New Members	3
	Malawi	Drops	45
	Mozambique	Net Growth	7
413		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Zambia	New Members	6
		Drops	10
		Net Growth	-4
411		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	3
	Ethiopia	New Members	38
	Kenya Africa	Drops	33
	Seychelles	Net Growth	9
Total		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	52
Sayed Rizwan Qadri		New Members	47
,		Drops	88
		Net Growth	12